July 4, 2010

Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#
1 = 106
2 = 102
3 = 167
4 = 136
5 = 137
6 = 187
7 = 130
8 = 165
9 = 26
10 = 45
11 = 90
12 = 16
13 = 147
14 = 153
15 = 126
16 = 172
17 = 164
18 = 183
19 = 100
20 = 34
21 = 139
22 = 161
23 = 98
24 = 133
25 = 159
26 = 135
27 = 82
28 = 108
29 = 46
30 = 118
31 = 68
32 = 157
33 = 43
34 = 24
35 = 99
36 = 119
37 = 97
38 = 92
39 = 11

Name

- Cunningham, Guthrie
- Hexum, Greg

- Runia, Max

- Watt, Andre
- Aswype, Jorn
- Duede, Dave

- Volz, Matt

- Rupert, Erik
- Scannell, Kieran

- Richards, Ethan

- Reed, Jim

- Burdette, Brian

- Cranium, Richard
- Mordfjord, Bjorn
- Snackington, Steve

- Piepho, David
- Davis, Ryan
- Scott, Douglas

- Miller, Evan

- Daniels, Joe

- Maki, Tim

- Squillance, Tony
- Schafer, Matthew
- Ziemski, Jacob

- Mundell, Joe

- Volz, Jerry
- Fors, Joel

- Wiitala, Erik
- Bemlott, Hank

- Gilsvik, Leif

- Heeren, Baiers
- Lundahl, Ryan
- Clements, Christopher

- Gastineau, Andrew

- Bobek, Dan

- Buchin, Tim

- Owen, Jon

- Hipsag, Shane
- Shidla, Samuel

City / State

- Finland, MN

- Esko, MN

- Central Point, OR

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Richfield, MN

- Lakeville, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Minneapolis, MN
- St.Louis Park, MN
- Winona, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Thunder Bay, ONT

- es Moines, IADuluth,
- Brookfield , IL
- Saginaw, MN

- Duluth, MN

- St. Cloud, MN

- Dillion, CO

- Lutsen, MN

- Lakeville, MN
- Coon Rapids, MN

- Plymouth, MN
- Finland, MN
- Two Harbors, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- White Bear Lake, MN
- Superior, WI

- Minneapolis, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Luvenre, MN
- Zimmerman, MN

- Mound, MN

Ages < 19
Ages 30-39
Ages < 19

Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages 19-29
Ages <19
Ages <19

Ages 30-39
Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 30-39
Ages <19
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39

Ages < 19
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59

Ages 19-29
Ages <19
Ages <19

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 50-59
Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29

0:36:40.1
0:36:44.7
0:38:19.3

0:38:35.8
0:38:39.2
0:39:40.6

0:40:23.8
0:41:47.4
0:42:09.7

0:43:22.3
0:43:59.9
0:44:01.3

0:44:26.2
0:44:26.4
0:44:26.8

0:44:56.4
0:45:06.7
0:45:13.1

0:46:03.0
0:47:15.1
0:47:25.8

0:47:44.8
0:48:34.4
0:48:35.2

0:48:43.2
0:49:02.1
0:50:13.8

0:50:17.6
0:50:31.3
0:50:40.0

0:51:11.9
0:51:27.7
0:52:20.0

0:52:40.0
0:52:43.9
0:52:53.7

0:53:16.0
0:53:30.8
0:53:46.5

00:00
00:04
01:39

01:55
01:59
03:00

03:43
05:07
05:29

06:42
07:19
07:21

07:46
07:46
07:46

08:16
08:26
08:33

09:22
10:35
10:45

11:04
11:54
11:55

12:03
12:22
13:33

13:37
13:51
13:59

14:31
14:47
15:39

15:59
16:03
16:13

16:35
16:50
17:06

Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

05:54/Mi
05:54/Mi
06:10/Mi

06:12/Mi
06:13/Mi
06:23/Mi

06:30/Mi
06:43/Mi
06:47/Mi

06:58/Mi
07:04/Mi
07:05/Mi

07:09/Mi
07:09/Mi
07:09/Mi

07:13/Mi
07:15/Mi
07:16/Mi

07:24/Mi
07:36/Mi
07:37/Mi

07:41/Mi
07:49/Mi
07:49/Mi

07:50/Mi
07:53/Mi
08:05/Mi

08:05/Mi
08:07/Mi
08:09/Mi

08:14/Mi
08:16/Mi
08:25/Mi

08:28/Mi
08:29/Mi
08:30/Mi

08:34/Mi
08:36/Mi
08:39/Mi




Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race
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Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group
40 = 96 - Stasney, Joe - Schroeder, MN Ages 50-59
41 = 107 - Reich,Jason - Superior, WI Ages 19-29
42 =71 - Carlson, Jeff - Inver Grove Hts, MN Ages 40-49
43 = 67 - Barge, Steven - Arlington, VA Ages 40-49
44 = 63 - Seaton, Ben - Grand Marais, MN Ages <19

45 = 121 - Snow, Kaj - Decorah, IA Ages 19-29
46 = 35 - Olson, Shane - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49
47 = 55 - Odden, Mark - Silver Bay, MN Ages 50-59
48 = 111 - Plocker, Tom - Blue Erath, MN Ages 40-49
49 = 70 - Imhoff, Mike - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39
50 = 127 - Rider, Tom - Lutsen, MN Ages 50-59
5 =7 - Silence, Brian - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59
52 =6 - Yurek, Stephen - Arlington , VA Ages 40-49
53 = 170 - Wright, Darrell - Thunder Bay, ONT  Clydesdale
54 = 86 - Moore, Brad - Mahtomedi, MN Ages 40-49
55 = 115 - Rysdahl, Andy - Tofte, MN Ages 19-29
56 = 80 - O'hara, Stephen - Stillwater, MN Ages 30-39
57 = 72 - Klauda, Michael - Chaska, MN Ages 40-49
58 = 3 - Prokop, Andrew - Saint Paul, MN Ages 50-59
59 = 73 - Ruchie, Mark - Edina, MN Ages 40-49
60 = 95 - Delong, David - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59
61 = 123 - Mcintosh, Andy - Burnsville, MN Ages 30-39
62 = 15 - Herman, Michael - Rochester, MN Ages 50-59
63 = 13 - Dunlap, Bo - Little Rock , AR Ages 30-39
64 = 56 - Guertin, Mike - Cohasset, MN Ages 50-59
65 = 64 - Seaton, David - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49
66 = 151 - Reinhard, Scott - Woodbury, MN Ages 30-39
67 = 175 - Scheef, John - Golden Valley, MN  Ages 30-39
68 = 19 - Ellingson, Scott - Waconia, MN Ages 50-59
69 = 185 - Dockan, Jeremy - Pasadena, CA Ages <19

70 = 182 - Tabor, Gary - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages 40-49
71 = 186 - Scheef, John - Plymouth, MN Ages 60 +

72 = 120 - Tavenier, Brad - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29
73 = 61 - Babatz, Erik - Ft. Meyers , FL Ages < 19

74 = 17 - Schwab, Carl - Minnetonka, MN Ages 30-39
75 = 129 - Jacobson, John - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59
76 = 155 - Semmer, Peter - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29
77 = 81 - Terry, Dennis - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59
78 = 112 - Engelstad, David - El Portal, CA Ages 50-59

Net Time

0:53:48.4
0:54:15.9
0:54:17.1

0:54:24.0
0:55:05.7
0:55:37.2

0:56:26.3
0:56:39.8
0:56:58.0

0:57:06.6
0:57:14.6
0:57:32.4

0:57:47.2
0:57:49.7
0:57:53.0

0:58:00.8
0:58:51.4
0:59:31.0

0:59:36.7
0:59:42.8
0:59:48.2

1:00:34.5
1:00:58.8
1:01:03.3

1:01:08.4
1:01:34.8
1:01:59.1

1:03:09.3
1:03:14.3
1:03:28.1

1:03:44.5
1:04:05.8
1:04:10.2

1:04:31.6
1:04:50.6
1:05:13.7

1:06:23.7
1:07:18.3
1:07:20.7

Time Back Pace

17:08
17:35
17:37

17:43
18:25
18:57

19:46
19:59
20:17

20:26
20:34
20:52

21:07
21:09
21:12

21:20
22:11
22:50

22:56
23:02
23:08

23:54
24:18
24:23

24:28
24:54
25:19

26:29
26:34
26:48

27:04
27:25
27:30

27:51
28:10
28:33

29:43
30:38
30:40

08:39/Mi
08:43/Mi
08:44/Mi

08:45/Mi
08:51/Mi
08:57/Mi

09:04/Mi
09:07/Mi
09:10/Mi

09:11/Mi
09:12/Mi
09:15/Mi

09:17/Mi
09:18/Mi
09:18/Mi

09:20/Mi
09:28/Mi
09:34/Mi

09:35/Mi
09:36/Mi
09:37/Mi

09:44/Mi
09:48/Mi
09:49/Mi

09:50/Mi
09:54/Mi
09:58/Mi

10:09/Mi
10:10/Mi
10:12/Mi

10:15/Mi
10:18/Mi
10:19/Mi

10:23/Mi
10:26/Mi
10:29/Mi

10:41/Mi
10:49/Mi
10:50/Mi




Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Page 3

Place Bib# Name
79 = 39 - Kustritz, James
80 = 89 - Fors, Shane
81 = 128 - Meier, John
82 = 117 - Wirt, Michael
83 = 124 - Wold, Greg
84 = 59 - Hall, Steve
85 = 145 - Becken, Tim
86 = 40 - Baxter, Dan
87 = 69 - Abbot, Jason
88 = 114 -Owen, Greg
89 = 188 - Hogan, Kyle
90 = 190 - Korn, Chris
91 = 173 - Mellang, John
92 = 28 - Walter, David
93 = 103 - Halvorson, Jay
94 = 76 - Zeller, Lisa
95 = 110 - Huggins, Brian
9% = 41 - Blank, William
97 = 77 - Fuller, Glenn
98 = 158 - Geretz, Rafi
99 = 150 - Alkhas, Benjamin
100 = 1 - Mullen, Tim
101 = 36 - Findell, Gary
102 = 189 - Miller, Art
12 - Abrahamson, Mark
30 - Olsen, Kristopher
32 - Tops, Muffin
50 - Farley, Matt
66 - Mathison, Brian

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF'

City / State

- Finland, MN
- Coon Rapids, MN
- ake Elmo, MNLutsen,

- Grand Marais, MN
- Maple Grove, MN
- Two Harbors, MN

- Woodbury, MN

- Isanti, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Shoreview, MN

- Reno, NV

- Minneapolis, MN

- Lutsen, MN

- Minneapolis, MN

- Edina, MN

- New Brighton, MN

- Tofte, MN
- Lutsen, MN

- New Brighton, MN
- St. Louis Park, MN
- Minneapolis, MN

- Minneapolis, MN
- St. Paul, MN
- Albertsville, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Chanhassen, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Lutsen, MN

- Minneapolis, MN

Age/Group

Ages 50-59
Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59

Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39

Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39

Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49

Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39
Ages 50-59

Ages 50-59
Ages 19-29
Ages 60 +

Ages 50-59
Ages 40-49
Clydesdale

Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59
Ages 40-49

DNS
DNS
DNF

DNS
DNS

Net Time

1:07:35.8
1:07:38.6
1:07:42.7

1:08:07.4
1:08:10.8
1:09:12.1

1:09:18.2
1:10:17.3
1:11:44.0

1:12:01.8
1:12:08.0
1:12:14.0

1:14:30.6
1:15:25.8
1:15:49.2

1:17:27.3
1:18:49.3
1:19:06.6

1:22:41.4
1:29:39.0
1:30:16.8

1:34:01.1
1:35:47.4
1:37:06.8

Time Back Pace

30:55
30:58
31:02

31:27
31:30
32:32

32:38
33:37
35:03

35:21
35:27
35:33

37:50
38:45
39:09

40:47
42:09
42:26

46:01
52:58
53:36

57:21
59:07
60:26

= DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

10:52/Mi
10:53/Mi
10:53/Mi

10:57/Mi
10:58/Mi
11:08/Mi

11:09/Mi
11:18/Mi
11:32/Mi

11:35/Mi
11:36/Mi
11:37/Mi

11:59/Mi
12:08/Mi
12:12/Mi

12:27/Mi
12:41/Mi
12:43/Mi

13:18/Mi
14:25/Mi
14:31/Mi

15:07/Mi
15:24/Mi
15:37/Mi




July 4, 2010

Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#
1 = 88
2 = 23
3 = 87
4 = 140
5 = 134
6 = 125
7 = 62
8 = 48
9 = 47
10 = 49
11 = 131
12 = 132
13 = 94
14 = 10
15 = 101
16 = 85
17 = 29
18 = 146
19 = 142
20 = 109
21 = 33
22 = 4
23 = 27
24 = 2
25 = 154
26 = 37
27 = 53
28 = 116
29 = 184
30 = 122
31 = 156
32 = 166
33 = 113
34 = 174
35 = 65
36 = 104
37 = 177
38 = 141
39 = 171

Name

- Allen, Sarah
- Ellingson, Sonja
- Tofte, Alena

- Flueckiger, Anne
- Radtke, Janna
- Kadlec, Taylor

- Wiitala, Lynn
- Senty, Kelly
- Senty, Tess

- Senty, Laurie
- Volz, Jane
- Ziemski, Kelly

- Delong, Page
- Shidla, Karen
- Ostrowski, Kristi

- Moore, Laura
- Rutten, Jessica
- Manthey, Megan

- Larson, Ailee
- Huser, Tina
- Blackburn, Karen

- Herman, Maggie
- Swanson, Lynn
- Mullen, Krista

- Burke, Cassie
- Foot, Elizabeth
- Sorlie, Cheyenne

- Wirt, Carrie
- Baggella, Josie
- Gulstrand, Carin

- Weitz, Michelle
- Anderson, Ellen
- Owen, Danika

- Roberts, Heather
- Heath, Jennifer
- Gilder, Elen

- Wickwire, Molly
- Nordahl, Marie
- Wright, Jodi

City / State

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Omaha, NE

- Tofte, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Lakeville, MN

- Dillion, CO

- St. Paul, MN

- Mound, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Mahtomedi, MN
- White Bear Lake, MN
- St. Louis Park, MN

- Lutsen, MN

- Hayward, WI
- Grand Marais, MN

- Rochester, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Minneapolis, MN

- Sunfish Lake, MN
- Red Wing, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Thunder Bay, ONT
- Grand Marais, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Minneapolis, MN
- Shoreview, MN

- Maple Grove, MN
- Minneapolis, MN

- Edina, MN

- Lutsen, MN
- Lutsen, MN

- Thunder Bay, ONT

Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages < 19

Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 50 +
Ages 50 +
Ages 19-29

Ages 50 +
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages < 19
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages < 19
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49

Ages 50 +
Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages < 19

Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages < 19
Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

0:51:13.3
0:51:19.3
0:54:10.9

0:54:22.7
0:55:44.0
0:55:45.2

0:58:02.8
0:58:03.9
0:58:04.5

0:58:05.9
0:59:19.4
0:59:26.3

0:59:48.0
1:00:05.1
1:00:38.8

1:00:47.0
1:01:48.3
1:03:10.3

1:03:27.8
1:04:04.0
1:04:15.1

1:04:39.3
1:04:54.8
1:05:42.6

1:06:24.2
1:.07:11.4
1:07:55.5

1:08:07.8
1:08:08.1
1:08:42.4

1:08:59.5
1:11:48.4
1:12:01.6

1:12:07.4
1:12:15.0
1:12:21.2

1:13:04.5
1:13:09.8
1:13:26.6

00:00
00:06
02:57

03:09
04:30
04:31

06:49
06:50
06:51

06:52
08:06
08:13

08:34
08:51
09:25

09:33
10:35
11:57

12:14
12:50
13:01

13:26
13:41
14:29

15:10
15:58
16:42

16:54
16:54
17:29

17:46
20:35
20:48

20:54
21:01
21:07

21:51
21:56
22:13

08:14/Mi
08:15/Mi
08:43/Mi

08:45/Mi
08:58/Mi
08:58/Mi

09:20/Mi
09:20/Mi
09:20/Mi

09:20/Mi
09:32/Mi
09:33/Mi

09:37/Mi
09:40/Mi
09:45/Mi

09:46/Mi
09:56/Mi
10:09/Mi

10:12/Mi
10:18/Mi
10:20/Mi

10:24/Mi
10:26/Mi
10:34/Mi

10:41/Mi
10:48/Mi
10:55/Mi

10:57/Mi
10:57/Mi
11:03/Mi

11:06/Mi
11:33/Mi
11:35/Mi

11:36/Mi
11:37/Mi
11:38/Mi

11:45/Mi
11:46/Mi
11:49/Mi
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Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group
40 = 75 - Hagen, Linda - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49
41 = 38 - Thompson, Shelly - Drummond, WI Ages 40-49
42 = 93 - Bourdon, Laura - Fargo, ND Ages 19-29
43 = 31 - Wagner, Elizabeth - Tofte, MN Ages 50 +
44 = 51 - Stein, Eve - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49
45 = 176 - Johnson, Tiffany - Maple Grove, MN Ages 19-29
46 = 180 - Walter, Kara - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39
47 = 60 - Maki, Nadine - Ft. Meyers, FL Ages 40-49
48 = 144 - Geretz, Anna - St. Louis Park, MN  Ages <19
49 = 74 - Hicken, Molly - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39
50 = 54 - Carlson, Barbara - Anoka, MN Ages 40-49
51 = 18 - Schwab, Sarah - Minnetonka, MN Ages 30-39
52 = 149 - Hicken, Mary - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50 +
53 =8 - Silence, Chris - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49
54 = 42 - Williams-Clements, Christa - Superior, WI Ages 30-39
55 = 14 - Amoth, Kelly - Maplewood , MN Ages 19-29
56 = 143 - Geretz, Talie - St. Louis Park, MN  Ages < 19
57 =9 - Silence, Kristi - Mapleton, MN Ages 19-29
58 =5 - Worrell, Tanna - St. Croix Falls, WI Ages 40-49
50 = 44 - Geary , Candice - Duluth, MN Ages 50 +
60 = 105 - Behr, Jeanette - Maplewood, MN Ages 50 +
25 - Mullen, Elizabeth - Minneapolis, MN DNS
52 - Wright, Amber - Grand Marais, MN DNF

Net Time

1:13:32.8
1:13:47.3
1:14:15.6

1:14:17.3
1:14:28.4
1:14:32.7

1:15:26.1
1:15:56.8
1:17:19.7

1:17:20.5
1:18:50.3
1:19:03.2

1:19:08.9
1:22:55.5
1:24:01.5

1:24:02.4
1:29:38.6
1:32:18.0

1:32:20.4
1:43:51.6
2:07:53.2

Time Back Pace

22:19
22:34
23:02

23:04
23:15
23:19

24:12
24:43
26:06

26:07
27:37
27:49

27:55
31:42
32:48

32:49
38:25
41:04

41:07
52:38
76:39

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

11:50/Mi
11:52/Mi
11:57/Mi

11:57/Mi
11:59/Mi
11:59/Mi

12:08/Mi
12:13/Mi
12:26/Mi

12:26/Mi
12:41/Mi
12:43/Mi

12:44/Mi
13:20/Mi
13:31/Mi

13:31/Mi
14:25/Mi
14:51/Mi

14:51/Mi
16:42/Mi
20:34/Mi




July 4, 2010 Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race Walk

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

1 = 181 - Powers, Braidy - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59 1:11:14.4 00:00 11:27/Mi
2 = 21 - Henke, Bruce - Duluth, MN Ages 60 + 1:18:04.0 06:49 12:33/Mi
3 = 168 -Olsen, Brian - St. Michael, MN Ages 40-49 1:18:51.5 07:37 12:41/Mi
4 = 78 - Okan, Randy - Burnsville, MN Ages 40-49 1:19:50.0 08:35 12:50/Mi
5 = 148 - Hicken, Jeff - Minneapolis, MN Ages 60 + 1:20:54.7 09:40 13:01/Mi
6 = 191 - Nelson, Tim - Lutsen, MN Ages 60 + 1:40:13.3 28:58 16:07/Mi
7 = 163 - Nalezny, Tom - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49 1:41:55.4 30:41 16:24/Mi
8 = 169 -Olsen, Nolan - St. Michael, MN Ages 40-49 1:48:07.8 36:53 17:24/Mi
9 = 79 - Kearney, Dennis - Burnsville, MN Ages 60 + 1:51:20.2 40:05 17:55/Mi
10 = 84 - Ferry, Jaon - Ramsey, MN Ages 50-59 2:00:42.2 49:27 19:25/Mi
11 = 179 - Silence, Charles - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59 2:05:22.4 54:08 20:10/Mi

58 - Lorenzsonn, Elger - Stillwater, MN DNF

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED




July 4, 2010

Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race Walk

Place Bib# Name

1 = 152 - Reinhard, Jennifer

2 = 57 - Lorenzsonn, Barbara
3 = 20 - Ellingson, Jan

4 = 91 - Wirt, Sandra

5 = 162 - Nalezny, Emma

6 = 160 - Nalezny, Natalie

7 = 178 - Silence, Rhonda

8 = 83 - Sturm, Megan

9 = 138 - Mullen, Lorraine

'DNS' = DID NOT START ****

City / State Age/Group
- Woodbury, MN Ages 40-49
- Stillwater, MN Ages <19
- Waconia, MN Ages 50 +
- Grand Marais, MN Ages 50 +
- Lutsen, MN Ages < 19
- Lutsen, MN Ages <19

- Grand Marais, MN Ages 50 +
- St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29
- Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39

'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Net Time Time Back Pace

1:25:26.5
1:28:23.0
1:29:28.2

1:35:23.5
1:41:54.8
1:48:07.0

1:55:56.0
2:00:41.3
2:06:59.1

00:00
02:56
04:01

09:57
16:28
22:40

30:29
35:14
41:32

13:44/Mi
14:13/Mi
14:23/Mi

15:21/Mi
16:24/Mi
17:23/Mi

18:39/Mi
19:25/Mi
20:26/Mi




July 4, 2010 TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 106 Cunningham, Guthrie Finland, MN 0:36:40.1 00:00 05:54/Mi
2 = 167 Runia, Max Central Point, OR 0:38:19.3 01:39 06:10/Mi
3 = 165 Rupert, Erik Duluth, MN 0:41:47.4 05:.07 06:43/Mi
4 = 26 Scannell, Kieran Grand Marais, MN 0:42:09.7 05:29 06:47/Mi
5 = 164 Davis, Ryan Duluth, MN 0:45:06.7 08:26 07:15/Mi
6 = 161 Squillance, Tony Duluth, MN 0:47:44.8 11:04 07:41/Mi
7 = 46 Bemlott, Hank Finland, MN 0:50:31.3 13:51 08:07/Mi
8 = 118 Gilsvik, Leif Two Harbors, MN 0:50:40.0 13:59 08:09/Mi
9 = 63 Seaton, Ben Grand Marais, MN 0:55:05.7 18:25 08:51/Mi
10 = 185 Dockan, Jeremy Pasadena, CA 1:03:28.1 26:48 10:12/Mi
11 = 61 Babatz, Erik Ft. Meyers , FL 1:04:31.6 27:51 10:23/Mi

Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 136 Watt Andre Duluth, MN 0:38:35.8 00:00 06:12/Mi
2 = 130 Volz, Matt Lakeville, MN 0:40:23.8 01:48 06:30/Mi
3 = 147 Cranium, Richard Minneapolis, MN 0:44:26.2 05:50 07:09/Mi
4 = 153 Mordfjord, Bjorn St.Louis Park, MN 0:44:26.4 05:50 07:09/Mi
5 = 126 Snackington, Steve Winona, MN 0:44:26.8 05:51 07:09/Mi
6 = 100 Miller, Evan es Moines, IADuluth, 0:46:03.0 07:27 07:24/Mi
7 = 34 Daniels, Joe Brookfield , IL 0:47:15.1 08:39 07:36/Mi
8 = 098 Schafer, Matthew St. Cloud, MN 0:48:34.4 09:58 07:49/Mi
9 = 133 Ziemski, Jacob Dillion, CO 0:48:35.2 09:59 07:49/Mi
10 = 159 Mundell, Joe Lutsen, MN 0:48:43.2 10:07 07:50/Mi
11 = 108 \Wiitala, Erik Plymouth, MN 0:50:17.6 11:41 08:05/Mi
12 = 157 Lundahl, Ryan White Bear Lake, MN 0:51:27.7 12:51 08:16/Mi
13 = 24 Gastineau, Andrew Minneapolis, MN 0:52:40.0 14:04 08:28/Mi
14 = 99 Bobek, Dan Duluth, MN 0:52:43.9 14:08 08:29/Mi
15 = 119 Buchin, Tim Grand Marais, MN 0:52:53.7 14:17 08:30/Mi
16 = 11 Shidla, Samuel Mound, MN 0:53:46.5 15:10 08:39/Mi
17 = 107 Reich, Jason Superior, WI 0:54:15.9 15:40 08:43/Mi
18 = 121 Snow, Kaj Decorah, 1A 0:55:37.2 17:01 08:57/Mi
19 = 115 Rysdahl, Andy Tofte, MN 0:58:00.8 19:25 09:20/Mi
20 = 120 Tavenier, Brad Grand Marais, MN 1:04:10.2 25:34 10:19/Mi
21 = 155 Semmer, Peter Minneapolis, MN 1:06:23.7 27:47 10:41/Mi
22 = 89 Fors, Shane Coon Rapids, MN 1:07:38.6 29:02 10:53/Mi
23 = 117  Wirt, Michael Grand Marais, MN 1:08:07.4 29:31 10:57/Mi
24 = 114 Owen, Greg Shoreview, MN 1:12:01.8 33:26 11:35/Mi
25 = 110 Huggins, Brian Tofte, MN 1:18:49.3 40:13 12:41/Mi
26 = 1 Mullen, Tim Minneapolis, MN 1:34:01.1 55:25 15:07/Mi

30 Olsen, Kristopher Chanhassen, MN DNS

Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 102 Hexum, Greg Esko, MN 0:36:44.7 00:00 05:54/Mi
2 = 137 Aswype, Jorn Duluth, MN 0:38:39.2 01:54 06:13/Mi

3 187 Duede, Dave Richfield, MN 0:39:40.6 02:55 06:23/Mi



4 = 45 Richards, Ethan Duluth, MN 0:43:22.3 06:37 06:58/Mi
5 = 16 Burdette, Brian Duluth, MN 0:44:01.3 07:16 07:05/Mi
6 = 172 Piepho, David Duluth, MN 0:44:56.4 08:11 07:13/Mi
7 = 139 Maki, Tim Saginaw, MN 0:47:25.8 10:41 07:37/Mi
8 = 68 Heeren, Baiers Grand Marais, MN 0:51:11.9 14:27 08:14/Mi
9 = 70 Imhoff, Mike Duluth, MN 0:57:06.6 20:21 09:11/Mi
10 = 80 O'hara, Stephen Stillwater, MN 0:58:51.4 22:06 09:28/Mi
11 = 123 Mcintosh, Andy Burnsville, MN 1:00:34.5 23:49 09:44/Mi
12 = 13 Dunlap, Bo Little Rock , AR 1:01:03.3 24:18 09:49/Mi
13 = 151 Reinhard, Scott Woodbury, MN 1:01:59.1 25:14 09:58/Mi
14 = 175 Scheef, John Golden Valley, MN 1:03:09.3 26:24 10:09/Mi
15 = 17 Schwab, Carl Minnetonka, MN 1:04:50.6 28:05 10:26/Mi
16 = 59 Hall, Steve Two Harbors, MN 1:09:12.1  32:27 11:08/Mi
17 = 69 Abbot, Jason Duluth, MN 1:11:44.0 34:59 11:32/Mi
18 = 188 Hogan, Kyle Reno, NV 1:12:08.0 35:23 11:36/Mi
19 = 28 Walter, David Minneapolis, MN 1:15:25.8 38:41 12:08/Mi
66 Mathison, Brian Minneapolis, MN DNS

Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 183 Scott, Douglas Thunder Bay, ONT  0:45:13.1 00:00 07:16/Mi
2 = 43 Clements, Christopher Superior, WI 0:52:20.0 07:06 08:25/Mi
3 = 92 Hipsag, Shane Zimmerman, MN 0:53:30.8 08:17 08:36/Mi
4 = 71 Carlson, Jeff Inver Grove Hts, MN  0:54:17.1 09:04 08:44/Mi
5 = 67 Barge, Steven Arlington, VA 0:54:24.0 09:10 08:45/Mi
6 = 35 Olson, Shane Duluth, MN 0:56:26.3 11:13 09:04/Mi
7 = 111 Plocker, Tom Blue Erath, MN 0:56:58.0 11:44 09:10/Mi
8 = 6 Yurek, Stephen Arlington , VA 0:57:47.2 12:34 09:17/Mi
9 = 86 Moore, Brad Mahtomedi, MN 0:57:53.0 12:39 09:18/Mi
10 = 72 Klauda, Michael Chaska, MN 0:59:31.0 14:17 09:34/Mi
11 = 73 Ruchie, Mark Edina, MN 0:59:42.8 14:29 09:36/Mi
12 = 64 Seaton, David Grand Marais, MN 1:01:34.8 16:21  09:54/Mi
13 = 182 Tabor, Gary Thunder Bay, ONT 1:03:445 18:31 10:15/Mi
14 = 145 Becken, Tim Woodbury, MN 1:09:18.2 24:05 11:09/Mi
15 = 40 Baxter, Dan Isanti, MN 1:10:17.3 25:04 11:18/Mi
16 = 190 Korn, Chris Minneapolis, MN 1:12:14.0 27:00 11:37/Mi
17 = 158 Geretz, Rafi St. Louis Park, MN 1:29:39.0 44:25 14:25/Mi
18 = 189 Miller, Art Albertsville, MN 1:37:06.8 51:53 15:37/Mi

50 Farley, Matt Lutsen, MN DNS

Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 90 Reed, Jim Duluth, MN 0:43:59.9 00:00 07:04/Mi
2 = 135 \Volz, Jerry Lakeville, MN 0:49:02.1 05:02 07:53/Mi
3 = 82 Fors, Joel Coon Rapids, MN 0:50:13.8 06:13 08:05/Mi
4 = 97 Owen, Jon Luvenre, MN 0:53:16.0 09:16 08:34/Mi
5 = 096 Stasney, Joe Schroeder, MN 0:53:48.4 09:48 08:39/Mi
6 = 55 Odden, Mark Silver Bay, MN 0:56:39.8 12:39 09:07/Mi
7 = 127 Rider, Tom Lutsen, MN 0:57:14.6 13:14 09:12/Mi
8 = 7 Silence, Brian Grand Marais, MN 0:57:32.4 13:32 09:15/Mi
9 = 3 Prokop, Andrew Saint Paul, MN 0:59:36.7 15:36 09:35/Mi
10 = 95 Delong, David St. Paul, MN 0:59:48.2 15:48 09:37/Mi
11 = 15 Herman, Michael Rochester, MN 1.00:58.8 16:58 09:48/Mi
12 = 56 Guertin, Mike Cohasset, MN 1:01:08.4 17:08 09:50/Mi
13 = 19 Ellingson, Scott Waconia, MN 1:03:14.3 19:14 10:10/Mi
14 = 129 Jacobson, John Minneapolis, MN 1:05:13.7 21:13 10:29/Mi
15 = 81 Terry, Dennis Grand Marais, MN 1:07:18.3 23:18 10:49/Mi
16 = 112 Engelstad, David El Portal, CA 1:07:20.7 23:20 10:50/Mi
17 = 39 Kustritz, James Finland, MN 1:07:35.8 23:35 10:52/Mi
18 = 128 Meier, John ake ElImo, MNLutsen, 1:07:42.7 23:42 10:53/Mi
19 = 124 Wold, Greg Maple Grove, MN 1:08:10.8 24:10 10:58/Mi




20 = 173 Mellang, John Lutsen, MN 1:14:30.6 30:30 11:59/Mi
21 = 103 Halvorson, Jay Edina, MN 1:15:49.2 31:49 12:12/Mi
22 = 76 Zeller, Lisa New Brighton, MN 1:17:27.3 33:27 12:27/Mi
23 = 77 Fuller, Glenn New Brighton, MN 1:22:41.4 38:41 13:18/Mi
24 = 36 Findell, Gary St. Paul, MN 1:35:47.4 51:47 15:24/Mi
12 Abrahamson, Mark Grand Marais, MN DNS
32 Tops, Muffin Grand Marais, MN DNF

Results for - MALE (AGES 60 & OVER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 186 Scheef, John Plymouth, MN 1:04:05.8 00:00 10:18/Mi
2 = 4 Blank, William Lutsen, MN 1:19:06.6 15:00 12:43/Mi

Results for - MALE CLYDESDALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 170 Wright, Darrell Thunder Bay, ONT  0:57:49.7 00:00 09:18/Mi
2 = 150 Alkhas, Benjamin Minneapolis, MN 1:30:16.8 32:27 14:31/Mi

'‘DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2010

Female Classes by Age Groups

TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 87 Tofte, Alena Duluth, MN 0:54:10.9 00:00 08:43/Mi
2 = 85 Moore, Laura Mahtomedi, MN 1:00:47.0 06:36 09:46/Mi
3 = 142 Larson, Ailee Lutsen, MN 1:03:27.8 09:16 10:12/Mi
4 = 53 Sorlie, Cheyenne Grand Marais, MN 1:07:55.5 13:44 10:55/Mi
5 = 156 Weitz, Michelle Grand Marais, MN 1:08:59.5 14:48 11:06/Mi
6 = 144 Geretz, Anna St. Louis Park, MN 1:17:19.7 23:08 12:26/Mi
7 = 143 Geretz, Talie St. Louis Park, MN 1:29:38.6 35:27 14:25/Mi
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 19 TO 29) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 88 Allen, Sarah Duluth, MN 0:51:13.3 00:00 08:14/Mi
2 = 23 Ellingson, Sonja Duluth, MN 0:51:19.3 00:06 08:15/Mi
3 = 134 Radtke, Janna Duluth, MN 0:55:44.0 04:30 08:58/Mi
4 = 125 Kadlec, Taylor Omaha, NE 0:55:45.2 04:31 08:58/Mi
5 = 48 Senty, Kelly Grand Marais, MN 0:58:03.9 06:50 09:20/Mi
6 = 47 Senty, Tess Grand Marais, MN 0:58:04.5 06:51 09:20/Mi
7 = 132 Ziemski, Kelly Dillion, CO 0:59:26.3 08:13 09:33/Mi
8 = 10 Shidla, Karen Mound, MN 1:00:05.1 08:51 09:40/Mi
9 = 101 Ostrowski, Kristi Grand Marais, MN 1:00:38.8 09:25 09:45/Mi
10 = 29 Rutten, Jessica White Bear Lake, MN 1:01:48.3 10:35 09:56/Mi
11 = 146 Manthey, Megan St. Louis Park, MN 1:03:10.3 11:57 10:09/Mi
12 = 2 Mullen, Krista Minneapolis, MN 1:05:42.6 14:29 10:34/Mi
13 = 154 Burke, Cassie Sunfish Lake, MN 1:06:24.2 15:10 10:41/Mi
14 = 37 Foot, Elizabeth Red Wing, MN 1:07:11.4 15:58 10:48/Mi
15 = 116 Wirt, Carrie Grand Marais, MN 1:08:07.8 16:54 10:57/Mi
16 = 113 Owen, Danika Shoreview, MN 1:12:01.6 20:48 11:35/Mi
17 = 174 Roberts, Heather Maple Grove, MN 1:12:07.4 20:54 11:36/Mi
18 = 65 Heath, Jennifer Minneapolis, MN 1:12:15.0 21:01 11:37/Mi
19 = 177 Wickwire, Molly Lutsen, MN 1:13:04.5 21:51 11:45/Mi
20 = 141 Nordahl, Marie Lutsen, MN 1:13:09.8 21:56 11:46/Mi
21 = 171 Wright, Jodi Thunder Bay, ONT 1:13:26.6 22:13 11:49/Mi
22 = 93 Bourdon, Laura Fargo, ND 1:14:15.6 23:02 11:57/Mi
23 = 176 Johnson, Tiffany Maple Grove, MN 1:14:32.7 23:19 11:59/Mi
24 = 14 Amoth, Kelly Maplewood , MN 1:24:02.4 32:49 13:31/Mi
25 = 9 Silence, Kristi Mapleton, MN 1:32:18.0 41:04 14:51/Mi
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 30 TO 39) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 109 Huser, Tina Hayward, WI 1:04:04.0 00:00 10:18/Mi
2 = 184 Baggella, Josie Thunder Bay, ONT 1:08:08.1 04:04 10:57/Mi
3 = 122 Gulstrand, Carin Grand Marais, MN 1:08:42.4 04:38 11:03/Mi
4 = 166 Anderson, Ellen Minneapolis, MN 1:11:48.4 07:44 11:33/Mi
5 = 104 Gilder, Elen Edina, MN 1:12:21.2 08:17 11:38/Mi
6 = 180 Walter, Kara Minneapolis, MN 1:15:26.1 11:22 12:08/Mi
7T = 74 Hicken, Molly Lutsen, MN 1:17:20.5 13:16 12:26/Mi
8 = 18 Schwab, Sarah Minnetonka, MN 1:19:03.2 14:59 12:43/Mi
9 = 42 Williams-Clements, Christa Superior, WI 1:24:01.5 19:57 13:31/Mi




25
52

Mullen, Elizabeth
Wright, Amber

Minneapolis, MN
Grand Marais, MN

DNS
DNF

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 40 TO 49) - 10 Kilometer Race

i)
o
o
o

62
33
27
75
38
51
60
54
8

5
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Bib#

140

Name

Flueckiger, Anne
Wiitala, Lynn
Blackburn, Karen
Swanson, Lynn
Hagen, Linda
Thompson, Shelly
Stein, Eve

Maki, Nadine
Carlson, Barbara
Silence, Chris
Worrell, Tanna

City/State

Duluth, MN

Tofte, MN

Grand Marais, MN
Grand Marais, MN
Duluth, MN
Drummond, WI
Duluth, MN

Ft. Meyers, FL
Anoka, MN

Grand Marais, MN
St. Croix Falls, WI

Net Time

0:54:22.7
0:58:02.8
1:04:15.1
1:04:54.8
1:13:32.8
1:13:47.3
1:14:28.4
1:15:56.8
1:18:50.3
1:22:55.5
1:32:20.4

Back

00:00
03:40
09:52
10:32
19:10
19:24
20:05
21:34
24:27
28:32
37:57

Pace

08:45/Mi
09:20/Mi
10:20/Mi
10:26/Mi
11:50/Mi
11:52/Mi
11:59/Mi
12:13/Mi
12:41/Mi
13:20/Mi
14:51/Mi

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 50 & OVER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#

49
94
4

31

44
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'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF'

131

149

105

Name

Senty, Laurie
Volz, Jane
Delong, Page
Herman, Maggie
Wagner, Elizabeth
Hicken, Mary
Geary , Candice
Behr, Jeanette

City/State

Grand Marais, MN
Lakeville, MN

St. Paul, MN
Rochester, MN
Tofte, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Duluth, MN
Maplewood, MN

Net Time

0:58:05.9
0:59:19.4
0:59:48.0
1:04:39.3
1:14:17.3
1:19:08.9
1:43:51.6
2:07:53.2

Back

00:00
01:13
01:42
06:33
16:11
21:02
45:45
69:47

Pace

09:20/Mi
09:32/Mi
09:37/Mi
10:24/Mi
11:57/Mi
12:44/Mi
16:42/Mi
20:34/Mi

DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED




